

October 10, 2022

The Manager, Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot C/1
G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East
Mumbai – 400 051, India
Scrip Code: TATASTEEL/TATASTLPP*

Dear Sir, Madam,

Sub: Application under Regulation 37 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 for the proposed Scheme of Amalgamation of The Tinplate Company of India Limited ('TML' / 'Transferor Company') into and with Tata Steel Limited ('TSL' / 'Transferee Company' / 'the Company')

In connection with the above application, we hereby confirm that all past defaults of listed debt obligations of TSL and TCIL form part of the Scheme.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, Tata Steel Limited

Parvatheesam Kanchinadham

Company Secretary &

ahanellon

Chief Legal Officer (Corporate & Compliance)



*Securities in symbol TATASTLPP stand suspended from trading effective February 17, 2021.



October 10, 2022

The Manager, Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400051, Maharastra, India
Scrip Code: TINPLATE

Dear Sir/Madam

Sub: Application under Regulation 37 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 for the proposed scheme of Amalgamation between The Tinplate Company of India Limited ('TCIL' / 'Transferor Company') into and with Tata Steel Limited ('TSL' / 'Transferee Company')

In connection with the above application, we hereby confirm all past defaults of listed debt obligations of TSL and TCIL forms part of the Scheme.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

THE TINPLATE COMPANY OF INDIA LIMITED

(KAUSHIK SEAL)

COMPANY SECRETARY